governmental agency, (c) subpoena, or (d) an order issued by a court of competent jurisdiction. 

2.0 COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT  

2.1 Base Salary. For the services rendered pursuant to this AGREEMENT, 
EMPLOYEE's annual base salary shall start at Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 
("Base Salary"), which shall be paid on a pro-rated basis biweekly at the same time as other 
employees of the CITY are paid. Such Salary shall be subject to normal and proper withholdings as 
determined by state and federal law.  

2.2 Salary Review.